

Sl. no. 27
SC ID no.161/20
IA No.01/2020
State Vs. Sachin Upadhayay alias Tinku
FIR no. 236/2019
PS : Madhu Vihar
U/s 324/307/354/34 IPC

22.10.2020

This is second application for grant of bail u/s 439 Cr.PC. as filed on behalf of above named applicant during Covid-19 Pandemic.

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State (through video conferencing).

IO/SI Nasir Abbas has also joined video conferencing.

None has joined video conferencing on behalf of applicant despite repeated calls.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed.

Let this application be put up along with main case on date already fixed.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04/Shahdara
KKDCourts/Delhi/22.10.2020