

Srl. no. 1
State Vs. Sachin Upadhyay @ Tinku
FIR no. 236/2019
I.D. No. 161/2020

07.11.2020

File is taken up today in compliance of order no. 3755-3776/Judl./Shahdara/2020 dated 31.07.2020 through video conferencing by using 'Cisco WebEx' App. during Covid-19 Pandemic.

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State (through video conferencing).

Accused Sachin Upadhyay has not been produced from JC due to Covid-19 Pandemic.

Accused Salman is present on bail with counsel Sh. Amitabh Kumar.

At request, put up this matter on 19.01.2021.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04/Shahdara
KKDCourts/Delhi/07.11.2020