

Srl. no. 1
I.D. no. 161/2020
State Vs. Sachin Upadhaya alias Tinku
FIR no. 236/2019
P.S. : Madhu Vihar
U/sec.: 324/307/354/34 IPC

I.A. No. 1/2020

25.11.2020

Present : Sh. Ravi Kaushal, Ld. counsel for applicant.

None for State.

IO/SI Nasir Abbas is present.

This is second application for grant of bail u/s 439 Cr.PC.
as filed on behalf of above named applicant during Covid-19
Pandemic.

Reply is filed.

**As none has appeared on behalf of State, at request,
let this application be put up for arguments on 26.11.2020.**

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04/Shahdara
KKD Courts/Delhi/25.11.2020