

SC No. 161/2020
State vs. Sachin Upadhyay and Ors.
FIR No. 236/19
PS Madhu Vihar

28.09.2021

Matter is taken up today in compliance of order No.6736-6759/Judl/SHD/2021 dated 21.08.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, Delhi.

Present: Mr. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State assisted by Mr. Sanjay Singh, Ld. Counsel for complainant/witness.
Both accused are present on bail.
Mr. Amitabh, Ld. Defence Counsel for accused Salman.
Mr. Deepak Paliwal, proxy counsel for Mr. Ravi Kaushal,
Ld. Defence counsel for accused Sachin Upadhyay @ Tinku.
No witness is present today except IO/SI Nasir Abbas.

Ld. Counsel for complainant/witness submits that due to some urgent work, complainant/witness has to rush to his house and as such, he is unable to depose before the Court today. He is bound down for next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining prosecution evidence on 06.01.2022.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
28.09.2021