

SC No. 161/2020
State vs. Sachin Upadhaya @ Tinku and Ors.
FIR No. 236/2019
PS Madhu Vihar

06.01.2022

Matter is taken up today through video conferencing by using 'CISCO Webex' App. during Covid-19 Pandemic in compliance of order No.897-938/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 issued by Hon'ble Delhi High Court and Order no. 9900-9923/Judl/SHD/2021 dated 31.12.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, Delhi.

Present: None for State.
Accused Sachin is absent.
Accused Salman on bail (physically present in the court) with Ld. Defence Counsel Sh. Amitabh Kumar.
Sh. Ravi Kaushal, Ld. Defence Counsel for accused Sachin (through video conferencing).

Matter is fixed for PE.

In view of direction of Hon'ble Delhi High Court, present matter is taken up through video conferencing and due to surge of Covid-19 cases, no adverse order is being passed.

Put up for remaining PE on 13.04.2022. Remaining prosecution witnesses be summoned as per previous order for next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
06.01.2022