

18
SC 161/2020
STATE Vs. SACHIN UPADHAYA @ TINKU
236 /2019
PS Madhu Vihar

18.07.2022

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC with counsel Sh.

PW Rajan is present and examined in chief as PW-1, cross
examined and discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on 10.11.2022.

Witnesses namely Akansha and DO be summoned for the next
date of hearing.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts
Delhi/18.07.2022