

SC NO. 161/2020
STATE VS. SACHIN UPADHYAY
FIR NO. 236/2019
PS MADHU VIHAR

11.04.2023

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Salman Khan on bail.
Accused Sachin produced from JC (but on bail in this case).
Sh. Amitabh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Salman Khan.

Witness Akansha not served, however, the main witness injured Rajan Pandey is present.

IO is also present. IO has stated that Ms. Akansha is now wife of Rajan Pandey, this fact is confirmed from Rajan Pandey. IO has furnished the fresh address of Akansha and Rajan Pandey. Witness Akansha be summoned on her fresh address i.e. C-3/4, Mandawali, Gali No. 1, Delhi and mentioning her fresh phone no. 7906220046.

Witness Tej Bahadur, D.O. Bhagat Raj and Mohd. Rehman be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Also, Dr. Kshitij Kumar and Dr. Arti Yadav be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 04.09.2023.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/11.04.2023