

**SC NO. 161/2020
STATE
VS.
SACHIN UPADHYAY @
TINKU
FIR No.236/2019
PS MADHU VIHAR**

15.01.2024

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Salman is present on bail.

Accused Sachin produced from JC (through VC) (on bail in this case).

Sh. Amitabh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Salman.

Summons sent to PW 'A' and PW Tej Bahadur received back with a report that PW 'A' and PW Tej Bahadur have left the given address.

Issue fresh summons to PW 'A' and PW Tej Bahadur at all of their available addresses, through IO and DCP concerned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **28.03.2024**.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/15.01.2024**