

SC No. 161/2020
State Vs. Sachin Upadhaya @ Tinku & Anr.
FIR No. 236/2019
PS: Madhu Vihar

28.03.2024

Present: Sh. Anurag Kumar, Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for the State.
Accused Sachin produced from JC (present through VC) (on bail in this case).
Accused Salman is present on bail with Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Rahul Kumar and Sh. Amitabh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Salman (through VC).
Summons sent to witness 'A' and PW Tej Bahadur through DCP concerned received back unserved.
Summons to witness 'A' and PW Tej Bahadur through DCP concerned be issued afresh for NDOH. Last and final opportunity.
Put up for PE on 29.07.2024.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/28.03.2024