

SC No. 161/2020
State Vs. Sachin Upadhaya @ Tinku
FIR No. 236/2019
PS: Madhu Vihar

05.03.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sachin Upadhaya @ Tinku has appeared
through VC from JC (on bail in this case).
Accused Salman is present on bail.
Sh. Ravi Kaushal, Ld. Counsel for accused Sachin
Upadhaya.
Sh. Amitabh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Salman
Khan.
ASI Mohd. Rehman and HC Harveer Singh are present.

1. Summons sent to PW 'A' through DCP concerned received back with the report that no person with the name resides at the given address.
2. Ld. Addl. PP for the State requests for dropping PW 'A' from the list of Prosecution witnesses, since, she could not be traced despite best efforts by the State.
3. Submissions heard. Record perused. In view of the submission of Ld. Addl. PP for the State, PW 'A' is dropped from the list of Prosecution witnesses.
4. ASI Mohd. Rehman is examined as PW-05, opportunity to cross-examine the witness was duly accorded to Ld. Defence Counsels and discharged.

5. HC Harveer Singh is examined as PW-06, duly cross-examined and discharged.
6. No other PW is present today.
7. Put up for PE on **11.07.2025**. PW Ravender and IO/SI Nasir Abbas be summoned for next date of hearing.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/05.03.2025